Docket No.: 307/1/016N

Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1027842	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ , , ,	-02 y y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert Hentges, Jeff Parrell,	Name: OXFORD SUPERCONDUCTING TECHNOLOGY
William G. Marancik, Seung Hong	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 600 Milik Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
☐ Other	07000 0400
	City: Carteret State: NJ Zip:
Execution Date:5/27/04, 5/24/04, 6/8/04, 5/24/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/782,408	A A
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☑No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents in leading lived:
Name: Stefan J. Klauber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Klauber & Jackson	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 411 Hackensack Ave.	11-1153
City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip: 07601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document. Stefan J. Klauber	Low colorates
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

07/06/2004 NGETACHE 00000039 10782408

01 FC:8021

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

no de

Attorney Docket No.: 307/1/016N

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Robert Hentges, a citizen of United States of America

residing at 554 Carroll Fox Road

Brick, NJ 08723;

Jeff Parrell, a citizen of United States of America

residing at 217 Sheridan Ave.

Roselle Park, NJ 07201;

William G. Marancik, a citizen of United States of America

residing at 720 Occanecchi Trail

Ebony, VA 23845-0091; and

Seung Hong, a citizen of United States of America

residing at 5 Badgley Drive

New Providence, NJ 07974

ASSIGNORS, have invented new and useful improvements in

INCREASING THE COPPER TO SUPERCONDUCTOR RATIO OF A SUPERCONDUCTOR WIRE BY CLADDING WITH COPPER-BASED STRIP

for which we have filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States on February 19, 2004 with Serial No. 10/782,408 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application 60/449,129, filed February 21, 2003; and

WHEREAS,

OXFORD SUPERCONDUCTING TECHNOLOGY

a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 600 Milik Street

Carteret, New Jersey 07008-0429

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

PATENT REEL: 015526 FRAME: 0325

Attorney Docket No.: 307/1/016N

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said

ASSIGNORS

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

ASSIGNEE

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application (and said provisional application, including any priority right applicable therefrom) and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may now or hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, (including any International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty) including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

ASSIGNEE.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said

ASSIGNEE,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

2

Attorney Docket No.: 307/1/016N

ASSIGNEE,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures. Date MAY 27 Witness: 10m Print Name: Tom YURLINA Address: 2397 CHURCH ST. WALL, NJ 06736 Date: 5/27/04 Witness: _/ento Print Name: KENNETH R. MARKEN Address: 114 Enclavor Ro Date: Date Witness: Print Name: Paturcia Munghy Address: 120 Decayo volis Thail _ Eboay, VA 23845 Date: Witness: Kennel Print Name: KENNETH R. MANKEN Address: 114 EDGEWOUD RD

3

RANFORD NOT 570/6

RECORDED: 07/01/2004

Date:__